
Group : alt.happy.valley 

Computing time : 00:00:03 

Statistics : from 01/10/2011 to 31/10/2011 

 

***** Users with most messages ***** 

 num| Name                         | Nb Msg | size    | or. | %       

----|------------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 

  1 | Jackie                       |    267 | 704,111 |   0 | 23.73% | 

  2 | Bernadette                   |    213 | 512,146 |   0 | 18.93% | 

  3 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°11 + on desktop |    121 | 251,729 |  11 | 10.76% | 

  4 | Bri.                         |    115 | 185,343 |  19 | 10.22% | 

  5 | Frogman                      |    110 | 151,239 |  21 |  9.78% | 

  6 | Smokey                       |     78 |  98,829 |   6 |  6.93% | 

  7 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°11 + on netbook |     77 | 196,407 |   8 |  6.84% | 

  8 | FoxyPortable                 |     29 |  55,944 |   2 |  2.58% | 

  9 | Wanda                        |     28 |  61,458 |   1 |  2.49% | 

 10 | Barb                         |     26 |  39,388 |   2 |  2.31% | 

 11 | Pam the goose                |     11 |  24,920 |   0 |  0.98% | 

 12 | wtwjgc (Joe)                 |     10 |  26,718 |   0 |  0.89% | 

 13 | Ali                          |      7 |  12,693 |   0 |  0.62% | 

 14 | Wrinklie One ©               |      7 |  12,494 |   0 |  0.62% | 

 15 | Gilly                        |      5 |   7,157 |   2 |  0.44% | 

 16 | Peter T                      |      5 |   8,816 |   0 |  0.44% | 

 17 | MCC                          |      4 |   4,258 |   1 |  0.36% | 

 18 | Bob Henson                   |      4 |   8,765 |   0 |  0.36% | 

 19 | Adam                         |      2 |   4,273 |   2 |  0.18% | 

 20 | Ascii Art                    |      2 |   4,171 |   0 |  0.18% | 

 21 | JoeH                         |      2 |   2,168 |   0 |  0.18% | 

 22 | ???? ???????                 |      1 |   1,794 |   1 |  0.09% | 

 23 | address_is@invalid.invalid   |      1 |     785 |   1 |  0.09% | 

----|------------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 

 

 

***** Users with most started threads ***** 

 num| Name                         | or. | Nb Msg | size    | %       

----|------------------------------|-----|--------|---------|--------| 

  1 | Frogman                      |  21 |    110 | 151,239 | 27.27% | 

  2 | Bri.                         |  19 |    115 | 185,343 | 24.68% | 

  3 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°11 + on desktop |  11 |    121 | 251,729 | 14.29% | 

  4 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°11 + on netbook |   8 |     77 | 196,407 | 10.39% | 

  5 | Smokey                       |   6 |     78 |  98,829 |  7.79% | 

  6 | FoxyPortable                 |   2 |     29 |  55,944 |  2.60% | 

  7 | Barb                         |   2 |     26 |  39,388 |  2.60% | 

  8 | Gilly                        |   2 |      5 |   7,157 |  2.60% | 

  9 | Adam                         |   2 |      2 |   4,273 |  2.60% | 

 10 | Wanda                        |   1 |     28 |  61,458 |  1.30% | 

 11 | MCC                          |   1 |      4 |   4,258 |  1.30% | 

 12 | ???? ???????                 |   1 |      1 |   1,794 |  1.30% | 

 13 | address_is@invalid.invalid   |   1 |      1 |     785 |  1.30% | 

 14 | Jackie                       |   0 |    267 | 704,111 |  0.00% | 

 15 | Bernadette                   |   0 |    213 | 512,146 |  0.00% | 

 16 | Pam the goose                |   0 |     11 |  24,920 |  0.00% | 

 17 | wtwjgc (Joe)                 |   0 |     10 |  26,718 |  0.00% | 

 18 | Ali                          |   0 |      7 |  12,693 |  0.00% | 

 19 | Wrinklie One ©               |   0 |      7 |  12,494 |  0.00% | 

 20 | Peter T                      |   0 |      5 |   8,816 |  0.00% | 

 21 | Bob Henson                   |   0 |      4 |   8,765 |  0.00% | 

 22 | Ascii Art                    |   0 |      2 |   4,171 |  0.00% | 

 23 | JoeH                         |   0 |      2 |   2,168 |  0.00% | 

----|------------------------------|-----|--------|---------|--------| 

 

 

***** Users with highest total size of messages ***** 



 num| Name                         | size    | Nb Msg | or. | %       

----|------------------------------|---------|--------|-----|--------| 

  1 | Jackie                       | 704,111 |    267 |   0 | 29.64% | 

  2 | Bernadette                   | 512,146 |    213 |   0 | 21.56% | 

  3 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°11 + on desktop | 251,729 |    121 |  11 | 10.60% | 

  4 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°11 + on netbook | 196,407 |     77 |   8 |  8.27% | 

  5 | Bri.                         | 185,343 |    115 |  19 |  7.80% | 

  6 | Frogman                      | 151,239 |    110 |  21 |  6.37% | 

  7 | Smokey                       |  98,829 |     78 |   6 |  4.16% | 

  8 | Wanda                        |  61,458 |     28 |   1 |  2.59% | 

  9 | FoxyPortable                 |  55,944 |     29 |   2 |  2.35% | 

 10 | Barb                         |  39,388 |     26 |   2 |  1.66% | 

 11 | wtwjgc (Joe)                 |  26,718 |     10 |   0 |  1.12% | 

 12 | Pam the goose                |  24,920 |     11 |   0 |  1.05% | 

 13 | Ali                          |  12,693 |      7 |   0 |  0.53% | 

 14 | Wrinklie One ©               |  12,494 |      7 |   0 |  0.53% | 

 15 | Peter T                      |   8,816 |      5 |   0 |  0.37% | 

 16 | Bob Henson                   |   8,765 |      4 |   0 |  0.37% | 

 17 | Gilly                        |   7,157 |      5 |   2 |  0.30% | 

 18 | Adam                         |   4,273 |      2 |   2 |  0.18% | 

 19 | MCC                          |   4,258 |      4 |   1 |  0.18% | 

 20 | Ascii Art                    |   4,171 |      2 |   0 |  0.18% | 

 21 | JoeH                         |   2,168 |      2 |   0 |  0.09% | 

 22 | ???? ???????                 |   1,794 |      1 |   1 |  0.08% | 

 23 | address_is@invalid.invalid   |     785 |      1 |   1 |  0.03% | 

----|------------------------------|---------|--------|-----|--------| 

 

 

***** Days with most messages ***** 

 num| date       | Nb Msg | size    | or. | %       

----|------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 

  1 | 12/10/2011 |     69 | 137,355 |   5 |  6.13% | 

  2 | 15/10/2011 |     65 | 153,285 |   2 |  5.78% | 

  3 | 28/10/2011 |     59 | 102,146 |   5 |  5.24% | 

  4 | 30/10/2011 |     50 | 103,420 |   2 |  4.44% | 

  5 | 23/10/2011 |     47 |  88,814 |   3 |  4.18% | 

  6 | 10/10/2011 |     45 | 113,324 |   2 |  4.00% | 

  7 | 24/10/2011 |     44 |  93,435 |   4 |  3.91% | 

  8 | 08/10/2011 |     44 |  94,731 |   3 |  3.91% | 

  9 | 14/10/2011 |     44 |  89,337 |   3 |  3.91% | 

 10 | 16/10/2011 |     43 | 100,482 |   1 |  3.82% | 

 11 | 01/10/2011 |     42 |  86,339 |   3 |  3.73% | 

 12 | 06/10/2011 |     42 |  79,443 |   1 |  3.73% | 

 13 | 27/10/2011 |     39 |  75,063 |   5 |  3.47% | 

 14 | 22/10/2011 |     39 |  78,817 |   2 |  3.47% | 

 15 | 31/10/2011 |     36 |  72,875 |   4 |  3.20% | 

 16 | 29/10/2011 |     35 |  63,301 |   3 |  3.11% | 

 17 | 25/10/2011 |     35 |  99,239 |   1 |  3.11% | 

 18 | 11/10/2011 |     34 |  77,962 |   1 |  3.02% | 

 19 | 19/10/2011 |     31 |  63,263 |   5 |  2.76% | 

 20 | 21/10/2011 |     30 |  65,932 |   3 |  2.67% | 

 21 | 18/10/2011 |     30 |  67,544 |   2 |  2.67% | 

 22 | 26/10/2011 |     29 |  71,780 |   1 |  2.58% | 

 23 | 13/10/2011 |     26 |  52,751 |   3 |  2.31% | 

 24 | 04/10/2011 |     26 |  54,633 |   2 |  2.31% | 

 25 | 05/10/2011 |     24 |  48,096 |   2 |  2.13% | 

 26 | 03/10/2011 |     22 |  44,251 |   1 |  1.96% | 

 27 | 09/10/2011 |     21 |  40,707 |   1 |  1.87% | 

 28 | 07/10/2011 |     20 |  43,300 |   1 |  1.78% | 

 29 | 17/10/2011 |     18 |  41,090 |   2 |  1.60% | 

 30 | 02/10/2011 |     18 |  37,191 |   2 |  1.60% | 

 31 | 20/10/2011 |     18 |  35,700 |   2 |  1.60% | 

----|------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 



 

 

***** Subjects with most answers ***** 

 num| Subject                        | Nb Msg | size    | or. | %       

----|--------------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 

  1 | GMT Saturday 15th October 2011 |     62 | 169,582 |   1 |  5.51% | 

  2 | GMT Tuesday 11th October 2011  |     43 |  85,042 |   1 |  3.82% | 

  3 | GMT Tuesday 25th October 2011  |     39 | 103,032 |   1 |  3.47% | 

  4 | GMT Thursday 13th October 2011 |     39 |  96,328 |   1 |  3.47% | 

  5 | GMT Sunday 30th October 2011   |     39 |  74,801 |   1 |  3.47% | 

  6 | GMT Saturday 29th October 2011 |     33 |  61,950 |   1 |  2.93% | 

  7 | GMT Monday 24th October 2011   |     31 |  83,153 |   1 |  2.76% | 

  8 | GMT Monday 10th October 2011   |     30 |  61,590 |   1 |  2.67% | 

  9 | GMT Wednesday 12th October ... |     29 |  61,592 |   1 |  2.58% | 

 10 | GMT Saturday 8th October 2011  |     29 |  59,677 |   1 |  2.58% | 

 11 | GMT Wednesday 5th October 2011 |     29 |  56,480 |   1 |  2.58% | 

 12 | Hello                          |     28 |  49,786 |   1 |  2.49% | 

 13 | GMT Monday 10th October 2011   |     27 |  75,295 |   1 |  2.40% | 

 14 | GMT Saturday 1st October 2011  |     26 |  60,022 |   1 |  2.31% | 

 15 | GMT Monday 3rd October 2011    |     24 |  50,183 |   1 |  2.13% | 

 16 | GMT Tuesday 18th October 2011  |     23 |  54,366 |   1 |  2.04% | 

 17 | Don't drink and fly :-)        |     23 |  40,947 |   1 |  2.04% | 

 18 | GMT Sunday 23rd October 2011   |     22 |  44,887 |   1 |  1.96% | 

 19 | GMT Sunday 16th October 2011   |     22 |  42,488 |   1 |  1.96% | 

 20 | GMT Wednesday 26th October ... |     21 |  44,168 |   1 |  1.87% | 

 21 | GMT Monday 31st October 2011   |     21 |  42,835 |   1 |  1.87% | 

 22 | Heron on towpath               |     21 |  33,546 |   1 |  1.87% | 

 23 | Good  Afternoon from Singspore |     21 |  27,549 |   1 |  1.87% | 

 24 | GMT Friday 21st October 2011   |     20 |  45,199 |   1 |  1.78% | 

 25 | GMT Friday 28th October 2011   |     20 |  41,419 |   1 |  1.78% | 

 26 | GMT Saturday 22nd October 2011 |     20 |  36,511 |   1 |  1.78% | 

 27 | GMT Friday 7th October 2011    |     19 |  38,042 |   1 |  1.69% | 

 28 | GMT Thursday 6th October 2011  |     18 |  37,056 |   1 |  1.60% | 

 29 | Utter devastation !            |     17 |  44,304 |   1 |  1.51% | 

 30 | GMT Tuesday 4th October 2011   |     17 |  40,889 |   1 |  1.51% | 

 31 | GMT Sunday 9th October 2011    |     16 |  33,853 |   1 |  1.42% | 

 32 | GMT Thursday 20th October 2011 |     16 |  31,814 |   1 |  1.42% | 

 33 | September 2011 statistics      |     15 |  24,458 |   1 |  1.33% | 

 34 | Latest on Pickles.             |     14 |  34,187 |   1 |  1.24% | 

 35 | GMT Friday 14th October 2011   |     14 |  25,190 |   1 |  1.24% | 

 36 | GMT Wednesday 19th October ... |     13 |  26,322 |   1 |  1.16% | 

 37 | project hobby horse            |     13 |  20,094 |   1 |  1.16% | 

 38 | Blackie's been again today.    |     12 |  32,877 |   1 |  1.07% | 

 39 | Pickles update 23/10/2011      |     12 |  30,457 |   1 |  1.07% | 

 40 | GMT Thursday 27th October 2011 |     12 |  23,958 |   1 |  1.07% | 

 41 | Latest on youngest.            |     11 |  26,064 |   1 |  0.98% | 

 42 | GMT Froggieday 14th Octobe ... |     11 |  17,552 |   1 |  0.98% | 

 43 | GMT Sunday 2nd October 2011    |     10 |  20,508 |   1 |  0.89% | 

 44 | GMT Monday 17th October 2011   |      8 |  15,953 |   1 |  0.71% | 

 45 | I am not alone !               |      8 |  15,831 |   1 |  0.71% | 

 46 | Good Afternoon From London     |      8 |  12,067 |   1 |  0.71% | 

 47 | Pickles update Thursday 27 ... |      7 |  13,512 |   1 |  0.62% | 

 48 | The bar is now open            |      7 |  11,265 |   1 |  0.62% | 

 49 | LOA                            |      7 |   7,979 |   1 |  0.62% | 

 50 | Update on Pickles 20/10/2011   |      6 |  14,387 |   1 |  0.53% | 

 51 | I'm not happy :-(              |      6 |  12,622 |   1 |  0.53% | 

 52 | iPhone owners                  |      6 |   7,929 |   1 |  0.53% | 

 53 | Pickles 31/10/2011             |      5 |  14,432 |   1 |  0.44% | 

 54 | GMT Wednesday 19th October ... |      5 |  10,704 |   1 |  0.44% | 

 55 | Ping Froggie please....re  ... |      5 |   9,428 |   1 |  0.44% | 

 56 | Oh bu**er and double bu**e ... |      5 |   9,299 |   1 |  0.44% | 

 57 | This Halloween                 |      5 |   7,144 |   1 |  0.44% | 

 58 | LOA                            |      5 |   6,977 |   1 |  0.44% | 



 59 | Top this fora speeding tic ... |      5 |   6,350 |   1 |  0.44% | 

 60 | Pickles today Sunday 30tyh ... |      4 |  10,351 |   1 |  0.36% | 

 61 | Praise for BT                  |      4 |   8,162 |   1 |  0.36% | 

 62 | White rabbits again            |      4 |   6,134 |   1 |  0.36% | 

 63 | Hi Folks :)                    |      4 |   5,275 |   1 |  0.36% | 

 64 | Update on Pickles (19/10/2011) |      3 |   9,253 |   1 |  0.27% | 

 65 | Not a good start to the day !  |      3 |   7,205 |   1 |  0.27% | 

 66 | Hello all                      |      3 |   6,081 |   1 |  0.27% | 

 67 | Back with a smile :-)          |      3 |   4,368 |   1 |  0.27% | 

 68 | 30 minutes or so excitemen ... |      2 |   5,119 |   1 |  0.18% | 

 69 | Just had to smirk !            |      2 |   5,007 |   1 |  0.18% | 

 70 | Blackie came a visiting ag ... |      2 |   3,477 |   1 |  0.18% | 

 71 | Friday 28th October            |      2 |   3,203 |   1 |  0.18% | 

 72 | Oops....re LOA                 |      2 |   2,713 |   1 |  0.18% | 

 73 | HV F1 India                    |      1 |   2,140 |   1 |  0.09% | 

 74 | F1 Japan                       |      1 |   2,133 |   1 |  0.09% | 

 75 | ??? ? ????? ????               |      1 |   1,794 |   1 |  0.09% | 

 76 | Have a gud en                  |      1 |   1,025 |   1 |  0.09% | 

 77 | Definition.                    |      1 |     991 |   1 |  0.09% | 

 78 | GMT Thursday 29th Septembe ... |      1 |   2,783 |   0 |  0.09% | 

 79 | GMT Friday 30th September 2011 |      1 |   2,460 |   0 |  0.09% | 

----|--------------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 

 

 

***** Most used Newsreaders ***** 

Total found messages : 1125 

 num| Newsreader                     | Nb Msg | size    | or. | %       

----|--------------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 

  1 | Microsoft Outlook Express  ... |    272 | 589,101 |  23 | 24.18% | 

  2 | Microsoft Windows Mail 6.0 ... |    267 | 704,111 |   0 | 23.73% | 

  3 | Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 5. ... |    206 | 496,694 |   0 | 18.31% | 

  4 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84        |    149 | 237,754 |  22 | 13.24% | 

  5 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 Ham ... |    111 | 153,941 |  22 |  9.87% | 

  6 | NewsTap/3.2 (iPhone/iPod T ... |     47 |  48,024 |   5 |  4.18% | 

  7 | Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 6. ... |     20 |  39,540 |   2 |  1.78% | 

  8 | Mozilla/5.0 (Windows; U; W ... |     10 |  26,718 |   0 |  0.89% | 

  9 | Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 6. ... |      9 |  16,404 |   0 |  0.80% | 

 10 | Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 5. ... |      7 |  15,452 |   0 |  0.62% | 

 11 | Xnews/5.04.25                  |      7 |  12,693 |   0 |  0.62% | 

 12 | MicroPlanet-Gravity/3.0.4      |      5 |   8,816 |   0 |  0.44% | 

 13 | Microsoft Windows Live Mai ... |      2 |   4,273 |   2 |  0.18% | 

 14 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1         |      2 |   4,171 |   0 |  0.18% | 

 15 | G2/1.0                         |      1 |   1,794 |   1 |  0.09% | 

 16 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 (f ... |      1 |   2,376 |   0 |  0.09% | 

 17 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 (4 ... |      1 |   1,909 |   0 |  0.09% | 

 18 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 (3 ... |      1 |   1,841 |   0 |  0.09% | 

 19 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 (7 ... |      1 |   1,714 |   0 |  0.09% | 

 20 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 (3 ... |      1 |   1,562 |   0 |  0.09% | 

 21 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 (8 ... |      1 |   1,555 |   0 |  0.09% | 

 22 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 (3 ... |      1 |   1,537 |   0 |  0.09% | 

 23 | NewsTap/3.2 (iPad)             |      1 |   1,458 |   0 |  0.09% | 

 24 | Mozilla/5.0 (Windows; U; W ... |      1 |   1,127 |   0 |  0.09% | 

 25 | Mozilla/5.0 (Windows; U; W ... |      1 |   1,041 |   0 |  0.09% | 

----|--------------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 

 

 

***** Most used Newsreaders (summary) ***** 

Total found messages : 1125 

 num| Newsreader                  | Nb Msg | size    | or. | %       

----|-----------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 

  1 | Microsoft Outlook Express   |    272 | 589,101 |  23 | 24.18% | 

  2 | 40tude_Dialog               |    269 | 408,360 |  44 | 23.91% | 

  3 | Microsoft Windows Mail      |    267 | 704,111 |   0 | 23.73% | 



  4 | Mozilla                     |    254 | 596,976 |   2 | 22.58% | 

  5 | NewsTap                     |     48 |  49,482 |   5 |  4.27% | 

  6 | Xnews                       |      7 |  12,693 |   0 |  0.62% | 

  7 | MicroPlanet-Gravity         |      5 |   8,816 |   0 |  0.44% | 

  8 | Microsoft Windows Live Mail |      2 |   4,273 |   2 |  0.18% | 

  9 | G2                          |      1 |   1,794 |   1 |  0.09% | 

----|-----------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 

 

 

***** Summary results ***** 

Total found messages : 1125 for 31 days 

New threads : 77 

Total replies : 1048 

Total modified threads : 79 

Total size : 2375606 bytes (2,319.93 KB) 

Total lines : 29172 lines 

Total users : 23 

Average number of messages by user : 48.91 

Average size of messages by user : 103,287.22 bytes (100.87 KB)) 

Average number of lines by user : 1,268.35 

 

 


